
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/024469-2022 

Contract

Dynamic Purchasing System for Apprenticeships

NORTH EAST LINCOLNSHIRE COUNCIL

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2022/S 000-024469

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-03110a  

Published 1 September 2022, 2:26pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

NORTH EAST LINCOLNSHIRE COUNCIL

Municipal Offices,Town Hall Square

GRIMSBY

DN31 1HU

Email

procurement@nelincs.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 1472323018

Country

United Kingdom

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/024469-2022
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/024469-2022
mailto:procurement@nelincs.gov.uk


Page 2 to 7

Region code

UKE13 - North and North East Lincolnshire

Justification for not providing organisation identifier

Not on any register

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.nelincs.gov.uk

Buyer's address

https://www.nelincs.gov.uk/your-council/finances-spending-and-contracts/contracts-and-
tenders

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

https://www.nelincs.gov.uk
https://www.nelincs.gov.uk/your-council/finances-spending-and-contracts/contracts-and-tenders
https://www.nelincs.gov.uk/your-council/finances-spending-and-contracts/contracts-and-tenders


Page 3 to 7

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Dynamic Purchasing System for Apprenticeships

Reference number

48070

II.1.2) Main CPV code

80000000 - Education and training services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

A further competition have been run under the DPS for the following apprenticeship:

Community Activator Coach - Community Activator Coach Level 2 Apprenticeship

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £48,000

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

80500000 - Training services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes



Page 4 to 7

UKE13 - North and North East Lincolnshire

Main site or place of performance

North East Lincolnshire

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

A further competition have been run under the DPS for the following apprenticeship:

Community Activator Coach - Community Activator Coach Level 2 Apprenticeship

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Compliance Questions / Weighting: Pass/Fail

Quality criterion - Name: Programme of Delivery / Weighting: 23%

Quality criterion - Name: Management and Monitoring / Weighting: 23%

Quality criterion - Name: Assessor Contacts / Weighting: 9%

Quality criterion - Name: Social Value / Weighting: 5%

Cost criterion - Name: Cost / Weighting: 40%

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No



Page 5 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Restricted procedure

IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing
system

The procurement involves the setting up of a dynamic purchasing system

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2022/S 000-002672

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

57059

Title

Community Activator Coach - Community Activator Coach Level 2 Apprenticeship

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

26 August 2022

/Notice/002672-2022


Page 6 to 7

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 1 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 0 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 1 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Inspire Education Group

Park Crescent

Peterborough

PE1 4DZ

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKH11 - Peterborough

Further Education

N/A

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £48,000

Total value of the contract/lot: £48,000



Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

North East Lincolnshire Council - Legal Services

Municipal Offices, Town Hall Square

Grimsby

DN31 1HU

Country

United Kingdom

VI.4.2) Body responsible for mediation procedures

North East Lincolnshire Council - Legal Services

Municipal Offices, Town Hall Square

Grimsby

DN31 1HU

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body
	VI.4.2) Body responsible for mediation procedures



		2025-07-14T11:03:25+0100
	TCPDF




